Deon Gericke

From: Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 09 February 2022 10:54
To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@!aw.co.ze; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PubiicEmailPTA2
Cc: Michele Campbell; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbali Mahlangu
RE: UNOPPGSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

Subject:

ACTING JUDGE PHOOKO AJ ON 10 FEBRUARY 2022
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 10 February 2022 JUDGE Phooko AJ Directive + roll..pdf
Good Day All

The above subject matter refers.

Piease find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phocko Al, bearing the
Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings set to take place on 10 February 2022.
Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on vour corsputer or mobil2 app
Cizk hare in isin the meeling

hE

Laara i gre | bassting optizng

Regards,
ivir. Thabiso viokobi

Registrar to Honoureble Actinz
Judge Phooko £J

Gauteng Divisior. Pretoria
Office: 6.13 / €th Floor

Tel No: 012 452 5791

Czllphone: 063 534 2340
Email:TMoxrobi@judiciary.crg.24

.

vicclalinear

‘inn information contained in this communizasion from the sender is conlfiential. 1t is intorie? solely tur vz 2y LI rECiDith ar .
oihars authorized to reczive it. IF you are ret the recipient, you arc hereby nclified thet any diszlosurs, copy.og, Jotribution or taddr
action in refation of tha conteris of this informatian is stricdy prehinied and may b2 eniewful.

Tre comaii ks poan scannzd for viruses and malware, and may have becn autornztically arived By wdinesasl Ligi, an inrovator in
Cofwiare as a Sarvice {Saas) for business. Providing a safer ind meie usetu! place furyeur suran gensrates data, Spacialize s in;
Security, archiving ard compliance. To fir.d out more Click Here.
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iN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION:

PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING

JUSTICE PHOOKO

10 FEBRUARY 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

1.

howoN

There will be no physical appearance.

The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.

The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel
that have matters before another court.

Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting
begins.

Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at ali material
times, unless when you are addressing the court.

Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be
heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli

0123197613 /012 492 6833

The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format
reflecting the correct Judge’s name, date and case nhumber.




9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from
the unopposed roll and enroiled on the opposed motion roil.

10. Fer any queries, piease email send an email fo
TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

Roll

BEFORE THE HOCNOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

79. ABSA BANK LTD VS IR MATHUMBU+1 16120/21
80. S M KRUGER VS F E KRUGER 9278/21
81. EX PARTE: CJ STAUNTON 53903/21
82. ABSATRUSTLTD A RAF 51892/21
83. FNB BANK LTD VS 5 G GUMBI+1 68158/17
29011/21 |

84. EX PARTE: T P KHUBEKA

85. G LAMPEN VS SUIDWES LANDBOU LTD+17 61397/17 ‘H

86. DISCOVERY LTD VS ROSEHIP PROPERTIES LTD 47132/21




87.

88,

89.

90,

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

9é6.

97.

98.

EX PARTE; G C SWART

TATSIE

STD BANK LTD

M E MGETI

A MRGEN

T SADIKI

J H RABIE

P F DE VRIES

PRESMOOI LTD

NEDBANK LTD

MIKRO NR LTD

J N MOOKA

V5

V3

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

VS

V5

L K TSIE

E BURGER

M K KGONGWANE

RAF

N M SADIK!

RAF

MASTER OF PRETORIA

1STOP FITMENT+1-

H N NJOKO+1

PP BAGS MANUFACTURING

1 M MOOKA

64287/20

55485/20

44460/19

81128/18

23275/21

54479/21

40289/21

44813/21

49356/21

59412/16

54367/21

1414/2003




99. EX PARTE: J C GREMELS 53507/21

100. EX PARTE; M JANSE VAN RENSBURG 45482/21

101 NEDBANK VS R MAVHURERE 86580/17

102 5TD BANK LTD Vs F J CGRACIO 23148/21
1a3. NEDBANK LTD V5 BITFLOW INVESTMENTS LTD+1 87518/19
104. D J MOUTGN VS M MOUTON 52453/21
105. FNB VS R NGOVENI 40314/19

106. FNB VS 1 MOFOKENG 4985/18

107. M G MABULI 'S RAF 49385/18
108. A K MASHALE VS RAF 7343/14
109. 55D CONSORTIUM VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE+3 24194/21
110. MF ALEXANDER&.CO A JSW ENGINEERING CC 54365/21 illl
111. LUBEC FUELS LTD VS ALBULKLTD 54364/21




112.

113,

114,

115.

116.

117

118.

B/C OF RIEBEECK

NEBBNKLTD

NUVISION ELECTRONICE

EX PARTE: J VISAGIE+1

ABSA TRUSTLTD

STD BANK LTD

S Matlhako

V5

VS

Vs

VS

V5

M S KYEI

K F NGOBEN!

LES{RA MANUFACTURING

RAF

1 E SACUIENGA

KB Matlhako

26011/21

61557/20

5034/21

51696/21

56006/21

26005/20

27106/21




